## AGENDA COLLETON COUNTY COUNCIL VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2020 1:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Old Business
  - a) 3<sup>rd</sup> Reading Ordinance 20-O-02, Authorizing The Execution And Delivery Of A Fee-In-Lieu Of Tax Agreement By And Among Colleton County And Bar Marine Group, LLC, And James W. Williams, Whereby Colleton County Will Enter Into A Fee-In-Lieu Of Taxes Arrangement With Bar Marine Group, LLC, And James W. Williams; Providing For Payment By Bar Marine Group, LLC, And James W. Williams Of Certain Fees In Lieu Of Ad Valorem Taxes; Providing For Certain Special Source Revenue Or Infrastructure Credits; To Further Amend The Multi-County Industrial/Business Park Agreement Between Colleton County, South Carolina And Charleston County, South Carolina, Providing For The Development Of A Jointly Owned And Operated Industrial/Business Park, So As To Include Additional Property In Colleton County As Part Of The Park; Providing For The Allocation Of Fee-In-Lieu Of Taxes Paid By Bar Marine Group, LLC, And James W. Williams, Under The Agreement For Establishment Of Multi-County Industrial/Business Park; And Other Matters Relating Thereto.
  - b) 3rd Reading Ordinance 20-O-10, To Establish, Pursuant To Section 4-1-170 Of The Code Of Laws Of South Carolina 1976, As Amended, A Multi-County Industrial/Business Park, In Conjunction With Charleston County, South Carolina; To Provide For A Written Agreement With Charleston County As To The Sharing Of The Revenues And Expenses Of The Park; To Provide For The Distribution Of Revenues From The Park Among Taxing Entities Having Jurisdiction Over The Park; To Provide For A Fee In Lieu Of Ad Valorem Taxation; And Other Matters Related Thereto
- 5. Adjournment
- 6. Informal Meeting of the Whole

## **COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING ON DECEMBER 16, 2020**

Colleton County Council will hold a special meeting on Wednesday, December 16, 2020, at 1:00 pm. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, County Council will be holding the meeting virtually and the public will be able to stream the meeting from a link on the County's home page or by going to **www.colletoncounty.org/live**.